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Northern Ontario Travel Intentions Survey - Angling
US Border States

1,205 responses

Are you familiar with the boundaries of Northern Ontario?

1049 out of 1205 answered

492 resp. 46.9%

557 resp. 53.1%
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What is your age range?

1190 out of 1205 answered

639resp. 53.7%

366 resp. 30.8%
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54+ 110resp. 9.2%

18-29 75resp.  6.3%

Have you visited Northern Ontario before?

1189 out of 1205 answered

=2

o 891 resp. 74.9%

Yes 298 resp. 25.1%
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What do you consider your skill level in fishing?

1194 out of 1205 answered

Novice 560 resp. 46.9%

Advanced 556 resp. 46.6%

| don't fish 48 resp. 4%

30resp. 2.5%
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What type of fishing is of interest to you?

1192 out of 1205 answered

Freshwater 1.1k resp. 91.4%

Saltwater 418 resp. 35.1%

Fly-Fishing 340 resp. 28.5%
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Do you own a boat?

1189 out of 1205 answered

391resp. 32.9%

798 resp. 67.1%

Yes
No

Do you prefer to drive, fly or take the train in to a fishing lodge when vacationing?

1190 out of 1205 answered

Drive-in 892resp.  75%
Fly-in 226resp.  19%
Train T2resp. 6.1%
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How long are you willing to travel to arrive at your fishing destination?

1183 out of 1205 answered

1-2days
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Not willing to travel

https://thenewbusiness.typeform.com/report/pjceg0a1/Rp4c5PDcPwzOIXmqg?view_mode=print

270 resp

249 resp.

241 resp.

209 resp.

208 resp.

6 resp.

. 22.8%

21%

20.4%

17.7%

17.6%

0.5%
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What kind of package do you prefer while on vacation?

1184 out of 1205 answered

American Plan (Breakfast and Dinner, Housekeeping)

No Package

Dinner & Housekeeping Only

Housekeeping Only

https://thenewbusiness.typeform.com/report/pjceg0a1/Rp4c5PDcPwzOIXmqg?view_mode=print

607 resp.

273 resp.

155 resp.

149 resp.

51.3%

23.1%

13.1%

12.6%
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Are you planning on fishing in Northern Ontario in the next 12 months?

1199 out of 1205 answered

Not on planning on fishing there

In the next year

In the next 6 to 9 months

In the next 3 months

In the next month
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622 resp.

391 resp

80 resp.

T1resp.

35 resp.

51.9%

. 32.6%

6.7%

5.9%

2.9%
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If you're not planning on fishing in Northern Ontario, what influenced your decision?

545 out of 1205 answered
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Lack of Vacation Time

COVID-19
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235 resp.

133 resp.

113 resp.

57 resp.

T resp.

43.1%

24.4%

20.7%

10.5%

1.3%
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If you're planning on fishing in Northern Ontario in the next 12 months, how long would your trip be?

558 out of 1205 answered

3to 4 nights 214 resp. 38.4%

410 6 nights 158 resp. 28.3%

7 nights 130 resp. 23.3%

38resp. 6.8%
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14 nights 18resp. 3.2%

Other O resp. 0%

Do you fish in other jurisdictions/areas than Northern Ontario?

576 out of 1205 answered

323resp. 56.1%

253 resp. 43.9%

Yes
No
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Are you looking at other jurisdictions for your next fishing trip?

575 out of 1205 answered

Yes 304 resp. 52.9%

o 271resp. 47.1%
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Who is traveling with you?

580 out of 1205 answered

440 resp. 75.9%
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Friends 320resp. 55.2%

Co-workers 25resp.  4.3%

Neighbours 20resp.  3.4%
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Does your family include children and/or infants?

168 out of 1205 answered

Children (2-12)

162 resp. 96.4%

Infants (Under 2)

Besides fishing, what other activities do you travel for?

557 out of 1205 answered

Spending Time with Friends and Family

Outdoors Activities: Paddling, Cycling, Hiking

Road, Trails and Waterways: Motorcycling, ATVing, RVing, Road Trips, Snowmobiling,
and Boating

Unique Food and Drink Experiences

Culture and History: Museums, Attractions, Events, and Galleries

https://thenewbusiness.typeform.com/report/pjceg0a1/Rp4c5PDcPwzOIXmqg?view_mode=print

17 resp.

339 resp.

300 resp.

258 resp.

226 resp.

195 resp.

10.1%

60.9%

53.9%

46.3%

40.6%

35%
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How important is the remoteness of your accommodation when booking a fishing vacation?

576 out of 1205 answered

3.2 Average rating

9.7% 11.8% 42.5% 22.4% 13.5%
56 68 245 129 78
resp. resp. resp. resp. resp.

4 5

1 2 3

Not importan... Somewhat imp... Extremely im...
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How much do you typically to spend on fishing trips per person, including accommodations?

1178 out of 1205 answered

$0 - $499

$500 - $999

$1,000 - $1999

$2,000 - $4999

$5,000 or more

https://thenewbusiness.typeform.com/report/pjceg0a1/Rp4c5PDcPwzOIXmqg?view_mode=print

566 resp.

326 resp.

200 resp.

T4 resp.

12 resp.

48%

27.7%

17%

6.3%

1%
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Which of the following best describes your household’s total annual income before taxes?

1175 out of 1205 answered

$30,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

Prefer not to say

$75,000 to $99,999

$100,000 to $149,999

$150,000 to $199,999

$200,000 or more

https://thenewbusiness.typeform.com/report/pjceg0a1/Rp4c5PDcPwzOIXmqg?view_mode=print

336 resp.

236 resp.

185 resp.

173 resp.

151 resp.

61 resp.

33 resp.

28.6%

20.1%

15.7%

14.7%

12.9%

5.2%

2.8%
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Has a story on NorthernOntario.Travel ever inspired you to take a trip, attend an event, or purchase a product?

1199 out of 1205 answered

Yes 305resp. 25.4%

o 894 resp. T74.6%
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Do you want to be added to our newsletter mailing list?

1154 out of 1205 answered

Yes 525resp. 45.5%

629 resp. 54.5%
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